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1	Introduction
This document is intended to facilitate the review process of the draft CR 38.211 for NR_SL_enh2-Core.
2	Discussion – first round
Please provide your comments on the latest version of the draft CR on 38.211 available in this folder.
	Company
	Comment

	Samsung
	1) For , please refer to the following agreement: 
Agreement
Regarding PSFCH transmission, 
· For “Alt 1-1b: each PSFCH transmission occupies 1 common interlace and K3 dedicated PRB(s)”
· Cyclic shift on each of K3 dedicated PRB(s) is the same
· Cyclic shift on each PRB of common interlace is up to UE implementation
· For “Alt 2-3a: each PSFCH transmission occupies 1 dedicated interlace”
· Support PRB-level cyclic shift hopping as in NR-U to reduce PAPR

Then what we expect in 38.211 is like follow, similar to NR-U.  

if XXX = YYY (a RRC parameter indicating using Alt 2-3a),  where  is the resource block number within the interlace;  otherwise.

2) For CP extension, we didn’t expect the PSCCH + PSSCH case will be captured in 38.213, and more likely in 38.214 (similar to NR-U), but can further coordinate after the other two draft specs are out ^^. 

Also, we believe the same equation shall apply to PSFCH and S-SSB (currently only for PSSCH + PSCCH, and PSFCH and S-SSB are not defined.)

	Sharp
	Comment 1:
The term “PSCCH+PSSCH” was never used before in the specs. We think it could be replaced by “PSSCH/PSCCH” which has been used in 214 (see e.g. clause 8.1.4) and 213 (see clause 16.4) since Rel-16.

Comment 2:
We think the formula of  needs to also cover cases of PSFCH and S-SS/PSBCH block.

[bookmark: _Hlk144473930]-	for PSCCH+PSSCH, PSFCH, S-SS/PSBCH block transmission



	
	




Editor’s response:
· Test to reflect the Alt1-1b vs Alt 2-3a for the PSFCH has been added. The higher-layer parameter transmissionStructureForPSCCHandPSSCH is used in the draft CR; updates might be needed.
· CP extension is assumed to be handled in 214; the reference has been updated to reflect this.
· The terminology has been changed to PSSCH/PSCCH to be aligned with other specifications.
· CP extension is made applicable for PSFCH and S-SSB in addition to PSCCH/PSSCH

2	Discussion – second round
Please provide your comments on the latest version of the draft CR on 38.211 available in this folder.
	Company
	Comment

	Samsung
	We thank editor for addressing our comments!

The RRC parameter for interlace based PSFCH seems not perfect, but it could be aligned later ^^. 

For the reference for CP extension, we would like to clarify that the procedure for using CP extension for PSSCH/PSCCH is expected in 38.214 (although not seeing the draft yet), but the procedure for using CP extension for PSFCH and S-SSB is expected in 38.213 (already seeing so in the draft 38.213). In this sense, if PSFCH and S-SSB are also added to be applicable of the equation, then 38.213 should be added back as the reference for PSFCH and S-SSB. Sorry for not pointing out this clearly in the first round comment. The following is what we mean, or this can be addressed later when 38.214 draft is out, then which spec to quote should be clear.  

-	for PSCCH/PSSCH, PSFCH, and S-SS/PSBCH block transmission

	where   is given by Table 5.3.1-3 with the index  given by the procedure in [6, TS 38.214] or [5, TS 38.213].


	vivo
	Comment.1:

Regarding the below text for SL CPE, the parameter  is missing. The following fix can be considered:

-	for PSCCH/PSSCH, PSFCH, and S-SS/PSBCH block transmission

	where   is and  are given by Table 5.3.1-3 with the index  given by the procedure in [6, TS 38.214].

Comment.2:
In the table Table 5.3.1-3, it seems that the values of index 0 should be invalidated as the index of k in the  formulation is always starting from 1?



	Huawei, HiSilicon
	Comment 1:
· Current version implies both Alt 1-1b and Alt 2-3a will use cyclic shift hopping, which is not aligned with agreement.
· Suggest following red changes to align with agreement. Also updates to the correct RRC parameter.

==
-	 is given by
[bookmark: _Hlk23763479]-	 if interlaced mapping shall be used according to the higher-layer parameter transmissionStructureForPSCCHandPSSCH transmissionStructureForPSFCH is (pre-)configured and set to “dedicated interlace” and where  is the resource block number within the interlace;
-	 otherwise

==
Agreement
Regarding PSFCH transmission, 
· For “Alt 1-1b: each PSFCH transmission occupies 1 common interlace and K3 dedicated PRB(s)”
· Cyclic shift on each of K3 dedicated PRB(s) is the same
· Cyclic shift on each PRB of common interlace is up to UE implementation
· For “Alt 2-3a: each PSFCH transmission occupies 1 dedicated interlace”
· Support PRB-level cyclic shift hopping as in NR-U to reduce PAPR


	Qualcomm
	For sidelink carrier aggregation, the following RAN 1 agreement should be captured in TS 38.211 (for example in Sec. 8.2 where numerologies and slot structure are discussed):

Agreement
The following parameters are (pre)configured to be the same across multiple SL carriers:
· SL starting symbol within a slot
· SL symbol length within a slot
· CP length



	Apple
	In RAN1 #114 meeting, we have the following agreement:

Working assumption
For interlace RB-based PSCCH/PSSCH transmission in SL-U:
· The PSCCH modulation symbols are mapped sequentially over the PRBs of a sub-channel, regardless the number of interlace within one sub-channel
· The PSSCH modulation symbols are mapped sequentially over the PRBs among all the allocated PRBs for PSSCH transmission, regardless the number of interlace within one sub-channel and number of allocated sub-channels
Note: this working assumption will be automatically confirmed if no concern is raised before the end of RAN1#114.

It seems that they are not reflected in the specification. We think they can be captured in Section 8.3.1 and Section 8.3.2, respectively. 




Editor’s response:
· For CP extension, both 213 and 214 are referenced as some channels are handled in 213, some in 214.
· The RRC parameter name has been updated as suggested.
· The entry i=0 has been invalidated in Table 5.3.1-3 as the possible (RRC-configured) values start from 1. (The row could be deleted completely but is left to be consistent with the other CPE tables.)
· Regarding the interlace RB-based PCSCH/PSSCH mapping, the draft CR assumes this is handled in 213/214 in line with the general determination of the RBs to use for transmission. 

3	Discussion – third round
Please provide your comments on the latest version of the draft CR on 38.211 available in this folder.
	Company
	Comment

	QC
	We thank the editor for the draft CR.
We wish to request a clarification, which may require an update:

In our understanding no-CPE (zero-length) is a valid CPE per the following agreement.

	Agreement
· A set of all candidate CPE starting positions for SL transmission in FR1 unlicensed spectrum is pre-defined in TS38.211 as followed. 
· For 15kHz SCS, the set contains values {, , , , , , }
· For 30kHz SCS, the set of values for CPE window of one-symbol length is {, , }
· For 30kHz SCS, the set of values for CPE window of two-symbol length is {, , , , , , }
· For 60kHz SCS, the set of values for CPE window of one-symbol length is {, }
· For 60kHz SCS, the set of values for CPE window of two-symbol length is {, , }
·  is the starting position of the next AGC symbol
· Note: when the CPE starting position is , it means that the CPE length is 0
·  is the starting position of the first symbol just before the next AGC symbol
·  is the starting position of the second symbol just before the next AGC symbol



We would like to ask the editor to clarify if this value is currently captured, or if rather a value of  is necessary in the three columns of Table 5.3.1-3, similarly to what was specified for Table 5.3.1-2.

	Apple
	Thanks Editor for the response!

Actually, it is still unclear to us whether the RAN1 working assumption on PSCCH and PSSCH resource mapping should be captured in 38.211 or 38.213/38.214. For example, we do not find any descriptions in 38.214 on resource mapping of legacy PSSCH. Instead, 38.211 has the resource mapping sections for PSSCH and PSCCH, respectively. Will it be possible that Editor could coordinate with 38.213/38.214 Editors on this aspect?

	QC on e-mail reflector
	For sidelink carrier aggregation, RAN 1 had reached the following agreement on the OFDM symbol and slot structure. We think, as commented in the second round of discussions, that this agreement should be captured in TS 38.211 (Sec. 8). Can you please share your views on this? 

Agreement
The following parameters are (pre)configured to be the same across multiple SL carriers:
· SL starting symbol within a slot
· SL symbol length within a slot
· CP length




Editor’s response:
· Length-zero CP extension is missing in the draft CR but should be captured.
· Resource allocation need to be captured somewhere. My assumption was that 211 would look similar to the past, but I agree that alignment with 213/214 is needed to see where to capture this in the best way. 
· The comment on preconfigured parameters was unfortunately missed but need to be captured somewhere.

Given the short time until we need to submit the CRs to RAN, I suggest to address these comments in the next meeting cycle.
The endorsed CR is available in R1-2308705.
